

SC 162/2025
STATE Vs. SAHIL @ FEZU and another
FIR No. 2/2025
(Khajuri Khas)

25.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for State through VC.
Sahil @ Fezu produced from Central Jail No.5,
Tihar, Delhi through VC.
Accused Roopa @ Neha in person.

Lawyers are on strike today.

Put up for arguments on charge on 13.10.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.08.2025/ap