

IA No. 1/2025  
SC No.162/2025  
State v. Sahil @ Farzu  
FIR No. 2/2025  
PS Khajuri Khas

11.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

This is the bail application filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Sahil @ Farzu.

It is submitted by counsel for the applicant that first bail application was dismissed in default and some time sought to file the same.

Be awaited.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
11.09.2025/nk

At 12.15 pm.

At this stage, copy of the order dt. 28.04.2025 is filed. However, counsel seeks some time to file the copy of the bail order of co-accused.

At request, put up on 12.09.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
11.09.2025/nk