

SC No.162/2025
FIR NO. 2/2025
State Vs Sahil @ Farzu
(Khajuri Khas)

12.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Arun Kumar and Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for the Applicant/accused Sahil @ Farzu.

This is the bail application filed on behalf of the applicant/ accused Sahil@ Farzu.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused submits that he wishes to withdraw the present application.

Request is allowed.

In view of the submission of Ld. Counsel, the present bail application is disposed as withdrawn.

Copy of this order be given dasti as prayed.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.09.2025/ap