

SC 162/2025  
STATE Vs. SAHIL@FEZU  
FIR No. 2/2025  
(Khajuri Khas)

13.10.2025

Present: None for State.  
Accused Sahil @ Fezu is produced from JC.  
Accused Rupa @ Neha in person.  
Sh. Subham Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
Rupa.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused Rupa @ Neha that third accused namely Arbaz who was absconding in this case has been arrested now and copy of charge sheet has also been supplied to him and will be committed before this Court before the NDOH. Hence, it is requested that adjournment may be given for the purpose of arguments on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on 17.11.2025

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
13.10.2025/nk