

SC No.162/2025
State v. Sahil @ Fezu @ Farzu and others
FIR No.02/2025
PS Khajuri Khas

16.12.2025

File taken up today on an application for bail moved on behalf of accused Arbaaz @ Babu Mirza.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Advocate for accused Arbaaz @ Babu Mirza.

IO is directed to appear in person to play CCTV footage and identification of accused persons therein.

Put up this application on 24.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.12.2025/ap