

SC 162/2025
STATE Vs. Sahil and Ors.
FIR No. 02/2025
PS Khajuri Khas

22.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. counsel for the applicant
Arbaz Mirza.
Sh. Arun Kumar with Sh. Rahul Salman, Ld.
counsel for the accused Sahil.

These are the two bail applications filed on behalf of
the accused/applicants namely Sahil @ Fezu and Arbaaz Mirza.

IO is not present today. Assistance of IO is required
in this case. IO is directed to appear to play CCTV footage on the
NDOH.

Put up for arguments on 29.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.01.2026/nk