

SC 162/2025
STATE Vs. SAHIL @ FEZU
FIR No. 2/2025
PS Khajuri Khas

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for
Accused Roopa @ Neha in person.
Accused Sahil @ Fezu and Arbaaz are produced
from JC.
Ms. Neeta Goyal, Sh. Shubham Goyal, Ld.
counsel for the accused Roopa @ Neha.
Sh. Rahul, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sahil @
Fezu.
Sh. Mohd. Asif, Ld. counsel for the accused
Arbaz.
IO ASI Raj Kumar in person.

IO has already played CCTV before the Court on
05.02.2026 while dealing with the bail application of accused
Sahil @ Fezu.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on
17.04.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
16.03.2026/nk