

SC 162/2025
STATE Vs. SAHIL@FEZU
FIR No. 2/2025
(Khajuri Khas)

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rupa with Ms. Neeta Goyal with Sh. Shubam Goyal, Ld. counsel.
Accused Sahil @ Fezu and Arbaz are produced from JC.

Ld. counsel for accused Rupa @ Neha addressed arguments on the point of charge.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Sahild @ Fezu that he is engaged today only and seeks some time for arguments on charge.

Accused Arbaz submits that he does not have private counsel anymore and he may be provided Legal Aid Counsel.

In view of the submissions of accused Arbaz, Ms. Sakshi Yadav, Ld. LADC is hereby appointed for accused Arbaz.

Put up for arguments on charge on 14.05.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.04.2026/nk