

6 SC 162/2025
STATE Vs. SAHIL@FEZU 2/2025
(Khajuri Khas)

14.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ld. Abhishek Pandey, APP for the state.
Accused Rupa in person.
Accused Sahil and Arbaz are produced from JC.

As lawyers are on strike, put up for arguments on charge on **03.07.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
14.05.2026/k